

9 April 2018

**Freedom of Information Request - Reference No: 20180474**

**REQUEST**

- 1. I would like to know how many SCC and Amey staff have been allowed into the police control room to monitor live protesting of tree felling.**
- 2. I would also like to see any conversation either by paper or email or phone transcripts pertaining to the organisation of this, including if possible who requested this and who authorised it.**
- 3. I would also like to know what checks were carried out and the corresponding paper work to allow members of the public into the control room**

**RESPONSE**

I approached the Superintendent, Head of Communications with the questions you have asked above. He has advised the following responses to each of the questions:

1. To my knowledge none
2. As they have not been none exists
3. As per answers above this is N/A

Our formal response to your request is therefore 'no information held'.